August

8/23

8/24 —8/25
8/26

8/27
8/27-9/2
September
9/7

9/30
October
10/12

10/16

10/23
November
11/2

11/9

11/11

11/20

11/25
11/26 -11/29
December
12/2

12/4

12/7 -12/11

2015-2016 Day Division Academic Calendar

Residence Halls Open for New Students

First Year Experience (FYE) for New Students
Residence Halls Open for Returning Students
Classes Begin

Add/Drop Period for Day Division

Labor Day: College Closed

Honors List Reception

Columbus Day: College Closed
Mid-Semester Progress Reports Distributed

October Conferral

Spring 2016 Advising Begins

Spring 2016 Registration Begins

Veterans’ Day: College Closed

Withdrawal Deadline (Last Day to Withdraw with a “W” Grade)
Thanksgiving Holiday: Classes End at Noon

Thanksgiving Break: No Classes

Graduate Year Experience (GYE)
Classes End

Final Exams



12/11

12/12 -1/3/2015
12/18
January
1/4
1/5-1/6
1/6

1/7
1/7-1/13
1/18
February
2/10

2/15

2/26

2/26
March
3/7-3/11
3/14

3/21
April

4/1
4/4,4/14, 4/20
4/18

4/22

2015-2016 Day Division Academic Calendar

Residence Halls Close for Winter Break
Winter Break: No Classes

December Conferral

Residence Halls Open for New Students

First Year Experience (FYE) for New Students
Residence Halls Open for Returning Students
Classes Begin

Add/Drop Period

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day: College Closed

Honors List Reception
Presidents’ Day: College Closed
Mid-Semester Progress Reports Distributed

February Conferral

Spring Break: No Classes
Fall 2016 Advising Begins

Fall 2016 Registration

Withdrawal Deadline (Last Day to Withdraw with a “W” Grade)
Graduate Year Experience (GYE)
Patriot’s Day: College Closed

Classes End



4/25-4/29
4/29

4/29

May

5/12/16

Summer Term 1

5/9
5/9-5/13
5/30

6/10

6/17
6/20 - 6/24
6/24

Summer Term II

7/4

7/5
7/5-7/11
8/5

8/12
8/15-8/19

8/19

2015-2016 Day Division Academic Calendar

Final Exams
Residence Halls Close for Non-Graduating Students

April Conferral

Commencement

Residence Halls Close for Graduating Students

Classes Begin

Add/Drop Period

Memorial Day: College Closed

Withdrawal Deadline (Last Day to Withdraw with a “W” Grade)
Classes End

Final Exams

June Conferral

Independence Day: College Closed

Classes Begin

Add/Drop Period

Withdrawal Deadline (Last Day to Withdraw with a “W” Grade)
Classes End

Final Exams

August Conferral



