

2015-2016 Day Division Academic Calendar

<u>August</u>

8/23	Residence Halls Open for New Students
8/24 – 8/25	First Year Experience (FYE) for New Students
8/26	Residence Halls Open for Returning Students
8/27	Classes Begin
8/27 – 9/2	Add/Drop Period for Day Division
<u>September</u>	
9/7	Labor Day: College Closed
9/30	Honors List Reception
<u>October</u>	
10/12	Columbus Day: College Closed
10/16	Mid-Semester Progress Reports Distributed
10/23	October Conferral
<u>November</u>	
11/2	Spring 2016 Advising Begins
11/9	Spring 2016 Registration Begins
11/11	Veterans' Day: College Closed
11/20	Withdrawal Deadline (Last Day to Withdraw with a "W" Grade)
11/25	Thanksgiving Holiday: Classes End at Noon
11/26 – 11/29	Thanksgiving Break: No Classes
<u>December</u>	
12/2	Graduate Year Experience (GYE)
12/4	Classes End
12/7 – 12/11	Final Exams



2015-2016 Day Division Academic Calendar

12/11	Residence Halls Close for Winter Break
12/12 – 1/3/2015	Winter Break: No Classes
12/18	December Conferral
<u>January</u>	
1/4	Residence Halls Open for New Students
1/5 – 1/6	First Year Experience (FYE) for New Students
1/6	Residence Halls Open for Returning Students
1/7	Classes Begin
1/7 – 1/13	Add/Drop Period
1/18	Martin Luther King, Jr. Day: College Closed
<u>February</u>	
2/10	Honors List Reception
2/15	Presidents' Day: College Closed
2/26	Mid-Semester Progress Reports Distributed
2/26	February Conferral
<u>March</u>	
3/7 – 3/11	Spring Break: No Classes
3/14	Fall 2016 Advising Begins
3/21	Fall 2016 Registration
<u>April</u>	
4/1	Withdrawal Deadline (Last Day to Withdraw with a "W" Grade)
4/4, 4/14, 4/20	Graduate Year Experience (GYE)
4/18	Patriot's Day: College Closed
4/22	Classes End



2015-2016 Day Division Academic Calendar

4/25 – 4/29	Final Exams
4/29	Residence Halls Close for Non-Graduating Students
4/29	April Conferral
<u>May</u>	
5/12/16	Commencement
	Residence Halls Close for Graduating Students

<u>Summer Term I</u>

5/9	Classes Begin
5/9 – 5/13	Add/Drop Period
5/30	Memorial Day: College Closed
6/10	Withdrawal Deadline (Last Day to Withdraw with a "W" Grade)
6/17	Classes End
6/20 – 6/24	Final Exams
6/24	June Conferral

<u>Summer Term II</u>

7/4	Independence Day: College Closed
7/5	Classes Begin
7/5 – 7/11	Add/Drop Period
8/5	Withdrawal Deadline (Last Day to Withdraw with a "W" Grade)
8/12	Classes End
8/15 - 8/19	Final Exams
8/19	August Conferral